501998127 07/23/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kazuhiko HIRAOKA	06/25/2012
Shigehisa HAGURA	06/25/2012
Toshihiko TERASHIMA	07/09/2012
Munehito ADACHI	07/09/2012
Koji SHIIZAKI	07/09/2012
Masahiro TAKATSUJI	07/09/2012
Jun FUJITA	07/09/2012
Junichi MURAKAMI	07/09/2012
Yoshinori MOCHIDA	07/11/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TCM CORPORATION
Street Address:	1-15-10, Kyomachi-bori
Internal Address:	Nishi-ku
City:	Osaka
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	550-0003

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29423233

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 7033126666

 Phone:
 703-312-6600

 Email:
 rperez@antonelli.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP

PATENT

REEL: 028613 FRAME: 0345

OP \$40.00 29423233

Address Line 1: 1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET
Address Line 2: SUITE 1800
Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209-3873

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 500.1295D00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan E. Schiavelli

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028613 FRAME: 0346

		ASSIGNN	MENT			ATTY. DOCKET NO.:
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					500.1295D00
	WHEREAS the below named in	ventor (if only on	e inventor is named below) or	r inventors (if plur	al inventors are named	l below) hereinafter
fei	red to as the ASSIGNOR invented a	certain improvem	ent relating to FORK LIFT TRUCK			
			FORK LIFT TRUCK			
	for which an application for Letters	Patent to be filed	in the United States Patent a	nd Trademark Off	ice was executed on e	even date
		,	for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on			
	for which U.S. Application No.	29/423,2	33 for Letters Patent wa	s filed in the U.S.	Patent and Trademark	Office on
		05/30/2012				
_	for which an International Applicati	ion was filed on	as		, designating t	the United States.
_	AND WHEREAS					
		CORPORAT	ION, a Japanese Corp	oration locate	ed at	
			i-bori, Nishi-ku, Osaka			
	nafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, i nd all divisions and continuations the					
	minations and extensions thereof.				• •	
Q	NOW, WITNESSETH that for ns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNE					
1	tion and application, including any a	nd all divisions a	nd continuations thereof, and	any and all Letter	rs Patent which may b	e granted therefor,
Ц	ding any and all renewals, reissues, re	examinations and	extensions thereof, and in an	d to any and all pri	ority and/or convention	on rights or benefits
9	ing or to accrue with respect to the fil	ing or securing of	patents in the United States a	and/or any countri	es foreign thereto, SA	ID ASSIGNEE, its
	ns and legal representatives to have, r	iold, exercise, and	l enjoy said invention and an	olication, includin	g any and all divisions	s and continuations
e	of, and any and all Letters Patent w	hich may be gran	l enjoy said invention and apparted therefor, including any a	and all renewals,	g any and all divisions reissues, reexamination	s and continuations ons and extensions
	of, and any and all Letters Patent woof, with all the rights, powers, privileg	hich may be granges and advantage	l enjoy said invention and app ted therefor, including any a s in anywise arising from or a	and all renewals, ppertaining theret	g any and all divisions reissues, reexaminations, for and during the to	s and continuations ons and extensions erm or terms of any
e	of, and any and all Letters Patent w. of, with all the rights, powers, priviles Il such Letters Patent when granted, i	hich may be granges and advantage ncluding any and	I enjoy said invention and app ted therefor, including any as is in anywise arising from or a all renewals, reissues, reexar	and all renewals, ppertaining theret minations and extended to the control of the	g any and all divisions reissues, reexamination o, for and during the to ansions thereof, for the	s and continuations ons and extensions erm or terms of any e use and benefit of
e	of, and any and all Letters Patent w. of, with all the rights, powers, privileg Il such Letters Patent when granted, i GNEE and its assigns and legal represented the same, if the	hich may be gran ges and advantage ncluding any and esentatives, in as he assignment had	I enjoy said invention and apputed therefor, including any as in anywise arising from or a all renewals, reissues, reexar ample and beneficial a mann I not been made.	and all renewals, ppertaining theret minations and exte er to all intents ar	g any and all divisions reissues, reexamination, for and during the to nsions thereof, for the ad purposes as the AS	s and continuations ons and extensions erm or terms of any e use and benefit of SIGNOR might or
8	of, and any and all Letters Patent w. of, with all the rights, powers, privileg ll such Letters Patent when granted, i GNEE and its assigns and legal repri have held and enjoyed the same, if the AND ASSIGNOR hereby agree	hich may be gran ges and advantage ncluding any and esentatives, in as he assignment had s to execute all pa	I enjoy said invention and apputed therefor, including any as in anywise arising from or a all renewals, reissues, reexar ample and beneficial a manual not been made.	and all renewals, ppertaining theret minations and exte er to all intents ar file applications i	g any and all divisions reissues, reexamination, for and during the transions thereof, for the dipurposes as the AS in the United States an	s and continuations ons and extensions erm or terms of any e use and benefit of SIGNOR might or d foreign countries
2	of, and any and all Letters Patent w. of, with all the rights, powers, privileg Il such Letters Patent when granted, i GNEE and its assigns and legal repri have held and enjoyed the same, if the AND ASSIGNOR hereby agree and invention and to assign the same to meetion with filing said applications	hich may be granges and advantage neluding any and esentatives, in as he assignment had to execute all paraid ASSIGNEE and securing Lett	I enjoy said invention and app ted therefor, including any as in anywise arising from or a all renewals, reissues, reexar ample and beneficial a mann I not been made. pers that may be necessary to its assigns and legal represen- ers Patents thereon.	and all renewals, ppertaining theret minations and exte er to all intents ar file applications i ntatives and to exe	g any and all divisions reissues, reexamination, for and during the tonsions thereof, for the dipurposes as the AS in the United States and cute any other papers.	s and continuations ons and extensions erm or terms of any e use and benefit of SSIGNOR might or d foreign countries that may be needed
2	of, and any and all Letters Patent w. of, with all the rights, powers, privileg Il such Letters Patent when granted, i GNEE and its assigns and legal repri have held and enjoyed the same, if the AND ASSIGNOR hereby agree and invention and to assign the same to meetion with filing said applications AND ASSIGNOR authorizes ar	hich may be granges and advantage neluding any and esentatives, in as he assignment had to execute all paraid ASSIGNEE and securing Letted requests the Co	I enjoy said invention and app ted therefor, including any as s in anywise arising from or a all renewals, reissues, reexar ample and beneficial a mann I not been made. pers that may be necessary to its assigns and legal representers Patents thereon. mmissioner of Patents and To	and all renewals, ppertaining theret minations and exter to all intents are file applications intatives and to exercademarks to issue	g any and all divisions reissues, reexamination, for and during the transions thereof, for the ad purposes as the AS in the United States and cute any other papers a Letters Patent on sa	s and continuations ons and extensions erm or terms of any e use and benefit of SSIGNOR might or d foreign countries that may be needed
2	of, and any and all Letters Patent woof, with all the rights, powers, privileg II such Letters Patent when granted, it GNEE and its assigns and legal reproduced the same, if the AND ASSIGNOR hereby agreed in the same to assign the same to an action with filing said applications. AND ASSIGNOR authorizes are y and all divisions and continuations	hich may be granges and advantage neluding any and esentatives, in as he assignment had so to execute all passid ASSIGNEE and securing Lett drequests the Cothereof, to ASSIG	I enjoy said invention and apputed therefor, including any as in anywise arising from or a all renewals, reissues, reexar ample and beneficial a mann it not been made, pers that may be necessary to, its assigns and legal representers Patents thereon. mmissioner of Patents and Tignee, its assigns and legal re	and all renewals, ppertaining theret minations and exte er to all intents are file applications intatives and to execute ademarks to issue expresentatives, in a	g any and all divisions reissues, reexamination, for and during the tonsions thereof, for the dipurposes as the AS in the United States and the united States and the united States and the Letters Patent on sale accordance herewith.	s and continuations ons and extensions erm or terms of any e use and benefit of SIGNOR might or d foreign countries that may be needed aid application, and
t	of, and any and all Letters Patent woof, with all the rights, powers, privileg II such Letters Patent when granted, it GNEE and its assigns and legal reproduced the same, if the AND ASSIGNOR hereby agreed in the same to an action with filing said applications. AND ASSIGNOR authorizes are y and all divisions and continuations. The undersigned hereby grant(stification which may be necessary or diffication which may be necessary or diffication which may be necessary or diffication.	hich may be granges and advantage neluding any and esentatives, in as he assignment had so to execute all passid ASSIGNEE and securing Letted requests the Cothereof, to ASSIG) the law firm of	I enjoy said invention and apputed therefor, including any as in anywise arising from or a all renewals, reissues, reexar ample and beneficial a mann I not been made. pers that may be necessary to, its assigns and legal represents Patents thereon. mmissioner of Patents and Tignee, its assigns and legal re Antonelli, Terry, Stout, Krau	and all renewals, ppertaining theret minations and exter to all intents are file applications intatives and to exercise and to exercise and to exercise approximation of the property of the power and all presentatives, in a second of the power and the pow	g any and all divisions reissues, reexamination, for and during the tonsions thereof, for the ad purposes as the AS in the United States and cute any other papers a Letters Patent on sale accordance herewith to insert on this assignment.	s and continuations ons and extensions erm or terms of any e use and benefit of SIGNOR might or d foreign countries that may be needed aid application, and gnment any further
t	of, and any and all Letters Patent woof, with all the rights, powers, privileg II such Letters Patent when granted, it GNEE and its assigns and legal reproduced the same, if the AND ASSIGNOR hereby agreed in the control of the cont	hich may be granges and advantage neluding any and esentatives, in as he assignment had so to execute all passid ASSIGNEE and securing Letted requests the Cothereof, to ASSIG) the law firm of	I enjoy said invention and apputed therefor, including any as in anywise arising from or a all renewals, reissues, reexar ample and beneficial a mann I not been made. pers that may be necessary to, its assigns and legal represents Patents thereon. mmissioner of Patents and Tignee, its assigns and legal re Antonelli, Terry, Stout, Krau	and all renewals, ppertaining theret minations and exter to all intents are file applications intatives and to exercise and to exercise and to exercise approximation of the property of the power and all presentatives, in a second of the power and the pow	g any and all divisions reissues, reexamination, for and during the tonsions thereof, for the ad purposes as the AS in the United States and cute any other papers a Letters Patent on sale accordance herewith to insert on this assignment.	s and continuations ons and extensions erm or terms of any e use and benefit of SIGNOR might or d foreign countries that may be needed aid application, and gnment any further
e a si	of, and any and all Letters Patent w. of, with all the rights, powers, privileg Il such Letters Patent when granted, i GNEE and its assigns and legal repr I have held and enjoyed the same, if the AND ASSIGNOR hereby agree and invention and to assign the same to annection with filing said applications AND ASSIGNOR authorizes ar y and all divisions and continuations The undersigned hereby grant(s ification which may be necessary or dis s document.	hich may be granges and advantage neluding any and esentatives, in as he assignment had so to execute all paramades and securing Letter and requests the Cothereof, to ASSIC) the law firm of esirable in order to	I enjoy said invention and apputed therefor, including any as in anywise arising from or a all renewals, reissues, reexar ample and beneficial a mann I not been made. pers that may be necessary to, its assigns and legal represents Patents thereon. mmissioner of Patents and Tignee, its assigns and legal re Antonelli, Terry, Stout, Krau	and all renewals, ppertaining theret minations and exte er to all intents are file applications intatives and to executademarks to issue expresentatives, in a state of the power United States Pate	g any and all divisions reissues, reexamination, for and during the tonsions thereof, for the dipurposes as the AS in the United States and cute any other papers a Letters Patent on sa accordance herewith, to insert on this assignt and Trademark Of	s and continuations ons and extensions erm or terms of any e use and benefit of SIGNOR might or d foreign countries that may be needed aid application, and gnment any further
re S. lo sa	of, and any and all Letters Patent w. of, with all the rights, powers, privileg Il such Letters Patent when granted, i GNEE and its assigns and legal repr I have held and enjoyed the same, if the AND ASSIGNOR hereby agree and invention and to assign the same to annection with filing said applications AND ASSIGNOR authorizes ar y and all divisions and continuations The undersigned hereby grant(s ification which may be necessary or dis s document.	hich may be granges and advantage neluding any and esentatives, in as he assignment had so to execute all passid ASSIGNEE and securing Letted requests the Cothereof, to ASSIG) the law firm of esirable in order to STIMONY WHE	d enjoy said invention and apputed therefor, including any as in anywise arising from or a all renewals, reissues, reexar ample and beneficial a mann d not been made, pers that may be necessary to, its assigns and legal represents a Patents thereon. Immissioner of Patents and To GNEE, its assigns and legal re Antonelli, Terry, Stout, Krau o comply with the rules of the REOF this assignment is exe	and all renewals, ppertaining theret minations and exte er to all intents are file applications intatives and to executademarks to issue expresentatives, in a state of the power United States Pate	g any and all divisions reissues, reexamination, for and during the tonsions thereof, for the ad purposes as the AS in the United States and cute any other papers a Letters Patent on sa accordance herewith to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office.	s and continuations ons and extensions erm or terms of any e use and benefit of ISIGNOR might or d foreign countries that may be needed aid application, and gnment any further fice for recordation
si o	of, and any and all Letters Patent w. of, with all the rights, powers, privileg Il such Letters Patent when granted, i GNEE and its assigns and legal repri I have held and enjoyed the same, if the AND ASSIGNOR hereby agree aid invention and to assign the same to meetion with filing said applications AND ASSIGNOR authorizes ar y and all divisions and continuations The undersigned hereby grant(s effication which may be necessary or designed to the same to the same to meetion with filing said applications The undersigned hereby grant(s effication which may be necessary or designed to the same to the same to the same to meetion with filing said applications The undersigned hereby grant(s effication which may be necessary or designed to the same to the same to meetion with filing said applications The undersigned hereby grant(s efficiently the same to the same to the same to meetion with filing said applications The undersigned hereby grant(s effication which may be necessary or designed to the same to t	hich may be granges and advantage neluding any and esentatives, in as he assignment had so to execute all passid ASSIGNEE and securing Letted requests the Cothereof, to ASSIG) the law firm of esirable in order to STIMONY WHE	d enjoy said invention and apputed therefor, including any as in anywise arising from or a all renewals, reissues, reexar ample and beneficial a mann d not been made, pers that may be necessary to, its assigns and legal represents a Patents thereon. Immissioner of Patents and To GNEE, its assigns and legal re Antonelli, Terry, Stout, Krau o comply with the rules of the REOF this assignment is exe	and all renewals, ppertaining theret minations and exter to all intents are file applications intatives and to exercise and to exercise the power ademarks to issue expresentatives, in a state of the power United States Pater Cutted by ASSIGN	g any and all divisions reissues, reexamination, for and during the tonsions thereof, for the ad purposes as the AS in the United States and cute any other papers a Letters Patent on sa accordance herewith to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office.	s and continuations ons and extensions erm or terms of any e use and benefit of SIGNOR might or d foreign countries that may be needed aid application, and gnment any further
re la Silo sa an	of, and any and all Letters Patent w. of, with all the rights, powers, privileg Il such Letters Patent when granted, i GNEE and its assigns and legal repri I have held and enjoyed the same, if the AND ASSIGNOR hereby agree aid invention and to assign the same to meetion with filing said applications AND ASSIGNOR authorizes ar y and all divisions and continuations The undersigned hereby grant(s ification which may be necessary or dis s document. IN TE	hich may be granges and advantage neluding any and esentatives, in as he assignment had so to execute all passid ASSIGNEE and securing Letted requests the Cothereof, to ASSIG) the law firm of esirable in order to STIMONY WHE	d enjoy said invention and apputed therefor, including any as in anywise arising from or a all renewals, reissues, reexar ample and beneficial a mann d not been made, pers that may be necessary to, its assigns and legal represents a Patents thereon. Immissioner of Patents and To GNEE, its assigns and legal re Antonelli, Terry, Stout, Krau o comply with the rules of the REOF this assignment is exe	and all renewals, ppertaining theret minations and exter to all intents are file applications intatives and to exercise and to exercise the power ademarks to issue expresentatives, in a state of the power United States Pater Cutted by ASSIGN	g any and all divisions reissues, reexamination, for and during the tonsions thereof, for the ad purposes as the AS in the United States and cute any other papers a Letters Patent on sa accordance herewith to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office.	s and continuations ons and extensions erm or terms of any e use and benefit of ISIGNOR might or d foreign countries that may be needed aid application, and gnment any further fice for recordation
re la Silo sa an	of, and any and all Letters Patent w. of, with all the rights, powers, privileg Il such Letters Patent when granted, i GNEE and its assigns and legal repri I have held and enjoyed the same, if the AND ASSIGNOR hereby agree aid invention and to assign the same to meetion with filing said applications AND ASSIGNOR authorizes ar y and all divisions and continuations The undersigned hereby grant(s effication which may be necessary or designed to the same to the same to meetion with filing said applications The undersigned hereby grant(s effication which may be necessary or designed to the same to the same to the same to meetion with filing said applications The undersigned hereby grant(s effication which may be necessary or designed to the same to the same to meetion with filing said applications The undersigned hereby grant(s efficiently the same to the same to the same to meetion with filing said applications The undersigned hereby grant(s effication which may be necessary or designed to the same to t	hich may be granges and advantage neluding any and esentatives, in as he assignment had so to execute all passid ASSIGNEE and securing Letted requests the Cothereof, to ASSIG) the law firm of esirable in order to STIMONY WHE	d enjoy said invention and appled therefor, including any as in anywise arising from or a all renewals, reissues, reexar ample and beneficial a mann in the them made, pers that may be necessary to, its assigns and legal represents Patents thereon. In the amount of Patents and Transisioner of Patents and Tran	and all renewals, ppertaining theret minations and exter to all intents are file applications intatives and to exercise and to exercise the power ademarks to issue expresentatives, in a state of the power United States Pater Cutted by ASSIGN	g any and all divisions reissues, reexamination, for and during the tonsions thereof, for the ad purposes as the AS in the United States and cute any other papers a Letters Patent on sa accordance herewith to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office.	s and continuations ons and extensions erm or terms of any e use and benefit of its IGNOR might or d foreign countries that may be needed aid application, and ignment any further fice for recordation
re l a Si alc an	of, and any and all Letters Patent woof, with all the rights, powers, privileg II such Letters Patent when granted, it GNEE and its assigns and legal representation of the same, if it AND ASSIGNOR hereby agreed in a same to an	hich may be granges and advantage neluding any and esentatives, in as he assignment had so to execute all passid ASSIGNEE and securing Letted requests the Cothereof, to ASSIG) the law firm of esirable in order to STIMONY WHE	d enjoy said invention and appled therefor, including any as in anywise arising from or a all renewals, reissues, reexar ample and beneficial a mann in the them made, pers that may be necessary to, its assigns and legal represents Patents thereon. In the amount of Patents and Transisioner of Patents and Tran	and all renewals, ppertaining theret minations and exter to all intents are file applications intatives and to exercise ademarks to issue expresentatives, in a sis, LLP the power United States Pate cuted by ASSIGN	g any and all divisions reissues, reexamination, for and during the tonsions thereof, for the ad purposes as the AS in the United States and cute any other papers a Letters Patent on sa accordance herewith to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office.	s and continuations ons and extensions erm or terms of any e use and benefit of issignor might or different from the state of the state
re S. lo sa	of, and any and all Letters Patent w. of, with all the rights, powers, privileg Ill such Letters Patent when granted, i GNEE and its assigns and legal represent the held and enjoyed the same, if it AND ASSIGNOR hereby agree and invention and to assign the same to innection with filing said applications AND ASSIGNOR authorizes are y and all divisions and continuations. The undersigned hereby grant(s) if it is in the innection which may be necessary or districted in the innection which may be necessary or districted in the innection which may be necessary or districted in the innection which may be necessary or districted in the innection which may be necessary or districted in the innection which may be necessary or districted in the innection which may be necessary or districted in the innection which may be necessary or districted in the innection which may be necessary or districted in the innection which may be necessary or districted in the innection which may be necessary or districted in the innection which may be necessary or districted in the innection which may be necessary or districted in the innection which may be necessary or districted in the innection which may be necessary or districted in the innection which may be necessary or districted in the innection which may be necessary or districted in the innecessary or d	hich may be granges and advantage neluding any and esentatives, in as he assignment had so to execute all passid ASSIGNEE and securing Letted requests the Cothereof, to ASSIG) the law firm of esirable in order to STIMONY WHE	d enjoy said invention and appled therefor, including any as in anywise arising from or a all renewals, reissues, reexar ample and beneficial a mann in the them made, pers that may be necessary to, its assigns and legal represents Patents thereon. In the amount of Patents and Transisioner of Patents and Tran	and all renewals, ppertaining theret minations and exter to all intents are file applications intatives and to exercise ademarks to issue expresentatives, in a sis, LLP the power United States Pate cuted by ASSIGN	g any and all divisions reissues, reexamination, for and during the tensions thereof, for the all purposes as the AS in the United States and cute any other papers a Letters Patent on sanccordance herewith to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office.	s and continuations ons and extensions erm or terms of any e use and benefit of issignor might or different from the state of the state
si o	of, and any and all Letters Patent woof, with all the rights, powers, privileg II such Letters Patent when granted, it GNEE and its assigns and legal representation of the same, if it AND ASSIGNOR hereby agreed in a same to an	hich may be granges and advantage neluding any and esentatives, in as he assignment had so to execute all passid ASSIGNEE and securing Letted requests the Cothereof, to ASSIG) the law firm of esirable in order to STIMONY WHE	d enjoy said invention and appled therefor, including any as in anywise arising from or a all renewals, reissues, reexar ample and beneficial a mann in the them made, pers that may be necessary to, its assigns and legal represents Patents thereon. In the amount of Patents and Transisioner of Patents and Tran	and all renewals, ppertaining theret minations and exter to all intents are file applications intatives and to exercise ademarks to issue expresentatives, in a sis, LLP the power United States Pate cuted by ASSIGN	g any and all divisions reissues, reexamination, for and during the tensions thereof, for the all purposes as the AS in the United States and cute any other papers a Letters Patent on sanccordance herewith to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office.	s and continuations ons and extensions are extensions erm or terms of any e use and benefit of its
Si lo	of, and any and all Letters Patent woof, with all the rights, powers, privileg II such Letters Patent when granted, it GNEE and its assigns and legal reproduced the same, if it AND ASSIGNOR hereby agreed in invention and to assign the same to an action with filing said applications. AND ASSIGNOR authorizes are young all divisions and continuations. The undersigned hereby grant(stification which may be necessary or districted by the invention of the undersigned hereby grant(stification which may be necessary or districted by the invention of the undersigned hereby grant(stification which may be necessary or districted by the invention of the undersigned hereby grant(stification which may be necessary or districted by the undersigned hereby grant(stification which may be necessary or districted by the undersigned hereby grant(stification which may be necessary or districted by the undersigned hereby grant(stification which may be necessary or districted by the undersigned hereby grant(stification which may be necessary or districted by the undersigned hereby grant(stification which may be necessary or districted by the undersigned hereby grant(stification which may be necessary or districted by the undersigned hereby grant(stification which may be necessary or districted by the undersigned hereby grant(stification which may be necessary or districted by the undersigned hereby grant(stification which may be necessary or districted by the undersigned hereby grant(stification which may be necessary or districted by the undersigned hereby grant(stification which may be necessary or districted by the undersigned hereby grant(stification which may be necessary or districted by the undersigned hereby grant(stification which may be necessary or districted by the undersigned hereby grant(stification which may be necessary or districted by the undersigned hereby grant(stification which may be necessary or districted by the undersigned hereby grant(stification which may be necessary or districted by the undersigned hereby g	hich may be granges and advantage neluding any and esentatives, in as he assignment had so to execute all passid ASSIGNEE and securing Letted requests the Cothereof, to ASSIG) the law firm of esirable in order to STIMONY WHE	d enjoy said invention and appled therefor, including any as in anywise arising from or a all renewals, reissues, reexar ample and beneficial a mann in the them made, pers that may be necessary to, its assigns and legal represents Patents thereon. In the amount of Patents and Transisioner of Patents and Tran	and all renewals, ppertaining theret minations and exter to all intents are file applications intatives and to exercise ademarks to issue expresentatives, in a sis, LLP the power United States Pate cuted by ASSIGN	g any and all divisions reissues, reexamination, for and during the tensions thereof, for the all purposes as the AS in the United States and cute any other papers a Letters Patent on sanccordance herewith to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office.	s and continuations ons and extensions are extensions erm or terms of any e use and benefit of its is is is in the second of the
re S. lo sa	of, and any and all Letters Patent woof, with all the rights, powers, privileg Il such Letters Patent when granted, it GNEE and its assigns and legal reproduced have held and enjoyed the same, if it AND ASSIGNOR hereby agreed in invention and to assign the same to innection with filing said applications. AND ASSIGNOR authorizes are yand all divisions and continuations. The undersigned hereby grant(s if it is invention which may be necessary or distriction which may be necessary or distriction which may be necessary or distriction. IN TE FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	hich may be granges and advantage neluding any and esentatives, in as he assignment had so to execute all passid ASSIGNEE and securing Letted requests the Cothereof, to ASSIG) the law firm of esirable in order to STIMONY WHE	d enjoy said invention and appled therefor, including any as in anywise arising from or a all renewals, reissues, reexar ample and beneficial a mann in the them made, pers that may be necessary to, its assigns and legal represents Patents thereon. In the amount of Patents and Transisioner of Patents and Tran	and all renewals, ppertaining theret minations and exter to all intents are file applications intatives and to exercise ademarks to issue expresentatives, in a sis, LLP the power United States Pate cuted by ASSIGN	g any and all divisions reissues, reexamination, for and during the transions thereof, for the all purposes as the AS in the United States and cute any other papers a Letters Patent on succordance herewith to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office. OR.	s and continuations ons and extensions are extensions erm or terms of any e use and benefit of ISIGNOR might or district for including that may be needed aid application, and gnment any further fice for recordation DATE 20/2 Congression DATE
re S. lo sa	of, and any and all Letters Patent woof, with all the rights, powers, privileg II such Letters Patent when granted, it GNEE and its assigns and legal reproduced the same, if it AND ASSIGNOR hereby agreed in invention and to assign the same to an action with filing said applications. AND ASSIGNOR authorizes are young all divisions and continuations. The undersigned hereby grant(stification which may be necessary or districted by the invention of the undersigned hereby grant(stification which may be necessary or districted by the invention of the undersigned hereby grant(stification which may be necessary or districted by the invention of the undersigned hereby grant(stification which may be necessary or districted by the undersigned hereby grant(stification which may be necessary or districted by the undersigned hereby grant(stification which may be necessary or districted by the undersigned hereby grant(stification which may be necessary or districted by the undersigned hereby grant(stification which may be necessary or districted by the undersigned hereby grant(stification which may be necessary or districted by the undersigned hereby grant(stification which may be necessary or districted by the undersigned hereby grant(stification which may be necessary or districted by the undersigned hereby grant(stification which may be necessary or districted by the undersigned hereby grant(stification which may be necessary or districted by the undersigned hereby grant(stification which may be necessary or districted by the undersigned hereby grant(stification which may be necessary or districted by the undersigned hereby grant(stification which may be necessary or districted by the undersigned hereby grant(stification which may be necessary or districted by the undersigned hereby grant(stification which may be necessary or districted by the undersigned hereby grant(stification which may be necessary or districted by the undersigned hereby grant(stification which may be necessary or districted by the undersigned hereby g	hich may be granges and advantage neluding any and esentatives, in as he assignment had so to execute all passid ASSIGNEE and securing Letted requests the Cothereof, to ASSIG) the law firm of esirable in order to STIMONY WHE	d enjoy said invention and appled therefor, including any as in anywise arising from or a all renewals, reissues, reexar ample and beneficial a mann in the them made, pers that may be necessary to, its assigns and legal represents Patents thereon. In the amount of Patents and Transisioner of Patents and Tran	and all renewals, ppertaining theret minations and exter to all intents are file applications intatives and to exercise ademarks to issue expresentatives, in a sis, LLP the power United States Pate cuted by ASSIGN	g any and all divisions reissues, reexamination, for and during the transions thereof, for the all purposes as the AS in the United States and cute any other papers a Letters Patent on succordance herewith to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office. OR.	s and continuations ons and extensions are extensions erm or terms of any e use and benefit of its
re l a Si alc an	of, and any and all Letters Patent woof, with all the rights, powers, privileg Il such Letters Patent when granted, it GNEE and its assigns and legal reproduced have held and enjoyed the same, if it AND ASSIGNOR hereby agreed in invention and to assign the same to innection with filing said applications. AND ASSIGNOR authorizes are yand all divisions and continuations. The undersigned hereby grant(s if it is invention which may be necessary or distriction which may be necessary or distriction which may be necessary or distriction. IN TE FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	hich may be granges and advantage neluding any and esentatives, in as he assignment had so to execute all passid ASSIGNEE and securing Letted requests the Cothereof, to ASSIG) the law firm of esirable in order to STIMONY WHE	denjoy said invention and appled therefor, including any as in anywise arising from or a all renewals, reissues, reexar ample and beneficial a mann in the been made. pers that may be necessary to its assigns and legal represents thereon. In the same of Patents and To GNEE, its assigns and legal represents of Comply with the rules of the comply with the rules of the REOF this assignment is exempled the same of	and all renewals, ppertaining theret minations and exter to all intents are file applications intatives and to exercise ademarks to issue expresentatives, in a sis, LLP the power United States Pate cuted by ASSIGN	g any and all divisions reissues, reexamination, for and during the transions thereof, for the all purposes as the AS in the United States and cute any other papers a Letters Patent on succordance herewith to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office. OR.	s and continuations ons and extensions are extensions erm or terms of any e use and benefit of in its in its interest of the second extension of the s
re S. lo sa	of, and any and all Letters Patent woof, with all the rights, powers, privileg II such Letters Patent when granted, it GNEE and its assigns and legal reproduced have held and enjoyed the same, if it AND ASSIGNOR hereby agreed in invention and to assign the same to innection with filing said applications. AND ASSIGNOR authorizes are yand all divisions and continuations. The undersigned hereby grant(s ification which may be necessary or districted in the invention of the inventio	hich may be granges and advantage neluding any and esentatives, in as he assignment had so to execute all passid ASSIGNEE and securing Letted requests the Cothereof, to ASSIG) the law firm of esirable in order to STIMONY WHE	denjoy said invention and appled therefor, including any as in anywise arising from or a all renewals, reissues, reexar ample and beneficial a manni do to been made. pers that may be necessary to its assigns and legal representers Patents thereon. mmissioner of Patents and Trone and Trone its assigns and legal representers Patents thereon. MREOF this assigns and legal representers Patents thereon. MREOF this assignment is executed in the comply with the rules of the inventor. INVENTOR: Shigehiaa INVENTOR: Torbible INVENTOR: Munehito Admending any appleading the properties of the inventor.	and all renewals, ppertaining theret minations and exter to all intents are file applications intatives and to exercise ademarks to issue expresentatives, in a sis, LLP the power United States Pate cuted by ASSIGN	g any and all divisions reissues, reexamination, for and during the tensions thereof, for the all purposes as the AS in the United States and cute any other papers a Letters Patent on sa accordance herewith to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office. OR.	s and continuations ons and extensions are extensions erm or terms of any e use and benefit of ISIGNOR might or district for including that may be needed aid application, and gnment any further fice for recordation DATE 20/2 Congression DATE
re la Silo sa an	of, and any and all Letters Patent woof, with all the rights, powers, privileg II such Letters Patent when granted, it GNEE and its assigns and legal reproduced have held and enjoyed the same, if it AND ASSIGNOR hereby agree and invention and to assign the same to annection with filing said applications. AND ASSIGNOR authorizes are yand all divisions and continuations. The undersigned hereby grant(sification which may be necessary or does document. IN TE FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INV. KAZUHİKO HIRAOKA FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR. TOSHİHİKO TERASHIMA FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR. Munehito ADACHI FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR.	hich may be granges and advantage neluding any and esentatives, in as he assignment had so to execute all passid ASSIGNEE and securing Letted requests the Cothereof, to ASSIG) the law firm of esirable in order to STIMONY WHE	denjoy said invention and appled therefor, including any as in anywise arising from or a all renewals, reissues, reexar ample and beneficial a manni do to been made. pers that may be necessary to its assigns and legal representers Patents thereon. mmissioner of Patents and Trone and Trone its assigns and legal representers Patents thereon. MREOF this assigns and legal representers Patents thereon. MREOF this assignment is executed in the comply with the rules of the inventor. INVENTOR: Shigehiaa INVENTOR: Torbible INVENTOR: Munehito Admending any appleading the properties of the inventor.	and all renewals, ppertaining theret minations and exter to all intents are file applications intatives and to exercise ademarks to issue a presentatives, in a series, LLP the power United States Pate Cuted by ASSIGN STATURE HITACLES SIGNATURE STATURE	g any and all divisions reissues, reexamination, for and during the tensions thereof, for the all purposes as the AS in the United States and cute any other papers a Letters Patent on sa accordance herewith to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office. OR.	s and continuations ons and extensions are extensions erm or terms of any e use and benefit of in its in its interest of the second and application, and its interest of the second erms
ere d a SS alo co an	of, and any and all Letters Patent woof, with all the rights, powers, privileg II such Letters Patent when granted, it GNEE and its assigns and legal reproduced the same, if it AND ASSIGNOR hereby agree and invention and to assign the same to annection with filing said applications. AND ASSIGNOR authorizes are yand all divisions and continuations. The undersigned hereby grant(sification which may be necessary or does document. IN TE FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INV. KAZUHİKO HIRAOKA FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR. TOSHİHİKO TERASHIMA FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR. Munehito ADACHI	hich may be granges and advantage neluding any and esentatives, in as he assignment had so to execute all passid ASSIGNEE and securing Letted requests the Cothereof, to ASSIG) the law firm of esirable in order to STIMONY WHE	denjoy said invention and appled therefor, including any as in anywise arising from or a all renewals, reissues, reexar ample and beneficial a manni not been made. pers that may be necessary to its assigns and legal representers Patents thereon. mmissioner of Patents and Transcondili, Terry, Stout, Krau ocomply with the rules of the REOF this assignment is exe INVENTOR: **Toshihka*** INVENTOR** **Toshihka*** INVENTOR** **Toshihka*** INVENTOR** **Toshihka*** INVENTOR**	and all renewals, ppertaining theret minations and exter to all intents are file applications intatives and to exercise ademarks to issue a presentatives, in a series, LLP the power United States Pate Cuted by ASSIGN STATURE HITACLES SIGNATURE STATURE	g any and all divisions reissues, reexamination, for and during the tensions thereof, for the all purposes as the AS in the United States and cute any other papers a Letters Patent on sa accordance herewith to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office. OR.	s and continuations ons and extensions are extensions erm or terms of any e use and benefit of SIGNOR might or d foreign countries that may be needed aid application, and gnment any further fice for recordation DATE 20/2 Continuation DATE 20/2 Continuation DATE 20/2 Continuation DATE 20/2 Continuation DATE 20/2 Continuation DATE 20/2 Continuation DATE 20/2 Continuation DATE 20/2 Continuation DATE 20/2 Continuation DATE 20/2 Continuation DATE 20/2 Continuation DATE 20/2 Continuation DATE 20/2 Continuation DATE 20/2 Continuation 20

Masahiro TAKATSUJI

Masahire Jokatsuji 7/9 PATENT
REEL: 028613 FRAME: 0347

207	FULL NAME OF SEVENTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
	Jun FUJITA	Jun Fujita	7/9/2012
208	FULL NAME OF EIGHTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
	Junichi MURAKAMI	Junicht murakami	7/9/2012
209	FULL NAME OF NINTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
	Yoshinori MOCHIDA	yoshinori Machida	7/11/20/2